504813228 03/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4859963

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
TERRY CRUTCHER			09/11/2015
RAYMOND RIGOLETTO	JR.		09/11/2015
PURVITA SHAH			09/11/2015
GIJSBERT KROON			09/19/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 ГА		
Name:	ISP INVESTMENTS INC		
Street Address:	1011 CENTRE ROAD SUITE 315		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19805		
Property Type Application Number:	1:	Number 5759015	-
	I		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:		066)461 4712	
	•	366)461-4713	
Correspondence will be	΄ σεπιισι	he e-mail address first: if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if p	rovided;	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	p rovided; 90	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; 90 nt	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558 tietcheu@ashland.com	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p rovided; 9(nt N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; 9(nt N 1(<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558 tietcheu@ashland.com ATHALIE TIETCHEU	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p rovided; 9(nt N 1(A	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558 tietcheu@ashland.com ATHALIE TIETCHEU 005 U.S. 202/206	ent via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p rovided; 9(nt N 1(A B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558 tietcheu@ashland.com ATHALIE TIETCHEU 005 U.S. 202/206 SHLAND LLC	ent via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p rovided; 9(nt N 1(A B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558 tietcheu@ashland.com ATHALIE TIETCHEU 005 U.S. 202/206 SHLAND LLC RIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 0880	ent via US Mail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p rovided; 9(nt N 1(A B	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08-243-3558 tietcheu@ashland.com ATHALIE TIETCHEU 005 U.S. 202/206 SHLAND LLC RIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 0880 3815USPCT	ent via US Mail.

Docket No.: 3815PROV US Serial No.: 62/217,129

ASSIGNMENT

HEREAS, Terry Crutcher of 776 Eves Drive, Apt. #4C, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, United States of America; Raymond Rigoletto Jr. of 93 North Shore Road, Denville, NJ 07834, United States of America; Purvita Shah of 123 Becan Avenue, Jersey City, NJ 07306, United States of America and Gijsbert roon of Buitendams 472, 3371 BW Hardinxveld-Giessendam, The Netherlands, invented certain new and useful A STABLE LAUNDRY OR CLEANING COMPOSITION, PROCESS FOR PREP ARING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF USE (Docket No. 3815PROV Application No. 62/217,129) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, ISP Investments Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1011 Centre Road, Suite 315, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignce, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

9/11/15 Date

9/11/15 Date

9/11/15

erry Crutche

Raymond Rigoletto J

Purvita Shah

Docket No.: 3815PROV US Serial No.: 62/217,129

15 9 Date

Gijsbart Kroon-

2

RECORDED: 03/09/2018